

SECTION IVB

Listed on.11.12.2015

Court No.10

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.40
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS.33416-33613 OF 2015

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Siel Industrial Estate Ltd.	...Petitioner(s)
Versus	
Darshan Singh & Ors. Etc. Etc.	...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the above mentioned Special Leave Petition is filed by Mr. Praveen Kumar, Advocate on 05.11.2015 against the Judgment and Order dated 15.07.2015 of the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh in RFA Nos.1283 to 1330, 2347 to 2387, 2397, 2630, 2699 to 2702, 2714 to 2717, 4352 of 2006 and RFA Nos.1578 to 1581, 1739 to 1746, 1792 to 1797, 1820 to 1822, 1826, 1924, 1953 to 1955, 1957 to 1961, 2001 to 2026, 2050, 2403, 2404, 2551 to 2553, 2588, 2589, 2635, 2718 to 2727, 2773 to 2779, 2863, 2951, 3024, 3065 to 3070, 3406, 3579 and 3968 of 2006.

It is further submitted that SLP (C) Nos.32502-32520 of 2015 Entitled *Teja Ram & Anr. Etc. Etc. Versus State Of Punjab & Ors. Etc. Etc.* arising out of common order is a fresh 1N matter.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 04th day of December, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Mr. Praveen Kumar , Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Com1/Mty