

SECTION IVB

Listed on.08.02.2016

Court No.12

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.10
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS.33416-33613 AND 32502-520 OF 2015

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1

(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

Siel Industrial Estate Ltd. Etc. ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Darshan Singh & Ors. Etc. Etc. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.12.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

" List the matters with SLP(Civil) Nos. 32502-32520 of 2015.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to file all the necessary documents.

List the matters after six weeks."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 11.01.2016 filed additional documents with application for exemption from filing official translation (I.A. No.1) which are being circulated with this office report.
SLP (C) No.32502-520/2015

It is submitted that SLP (C) Nos.32502-520 of 2015 is 1N matter as counsel for the petitioner has not filed notification dated 05.04.1994, 15.06.1994 and award dated 03.04.1995 and some exhibits, as per his undertaking letter dated 16.11.2015. (Copy of letter is enclosed herewith).

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 05th day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Mr. Praveen Kumar , Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR